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Noční světlo je napájeno 3,7V         500mAh lithiovou baterií, která se nabíjí pomocí přiloženého 
kabelu CC/USB nebo pomocí 5,0V         1,0A adaptéru s kladným středem                 (není součástí 
balení).

La luce notturna è alimentata da una batteria al litio da 3,7 V         500 mAh  che si ricarica con un 
adattatore (non incluso) 5.0V         1.0A con centro positivo             , o con il cavo CC/USB (incluso).   
Alimentazione 
1. Inserire l'estremità piccola del cavo USB Type-C (in dotazione) nello slot di ricarica USB Type-C (4).
2. Collegare l'altra estremità del cavo alla porta USB del computer in uso o a un adattatore di 
alimentazione USB collegato a una presa a muro.
3. L'indicatore LED si illumina di rosso quando il dispositivo è in carica. Una volta caricato, 
l'indicatore LED si spegne. 

Nota: è possibile collegare il cavo USB a qualsiasi adattatore (non incluso) con un'uscita di 5,0V         
          1,0A. 

Note: You can also connect the USB cable to any adaptor (not included) which has a 5.0V          
1.0A output.

Votre veilleuse projecteur fonctionne, avec une batterie au lithium de 3.7V          500mAh, 
ou avec un adaptateur de 5.0V        1.0A (non inclus) à centre positif            , avec le 
câble CC/USB (inclus).

Alimentation 
1. Insérez la petite extrémité du câble USB de type C (inclus) dans la fente de 
chargement USB de type C (4).
2. Raccordez l’autre extrémité du câble au port USB de votre ordinateur en marche ou à 
un adaptateur d’alimentation USB branché à une prise murale.
3. Le voyant LED s'allume en rouge lorsque l’appareil est en cours de charge. Une fois 
chargé, le voyant LED s'éteind. 
Note: Vous pouvez aussi brancher le câble USB à un adaptateur (non inclus) avec une 
alimentation de sortie de 5.0V         1.0A.

Reference: NLJ035series 
Designed and developed in Europe – Made in China
© Lexibook®

United Kingdom & Ireland
For after-sales service, please contact us at savcomfr@lexibook.com 

www.lexibook.com 

Dette produkt er dækket af vores 2-års garanti. For ethvert krav under garantien eller eftersalg service, bedes 
du kontakte din forhandler og præsentere et gyldigt købsbevis. Vores garanti omfatter alle produktions-, 
materiale- og fabrikationsfejl, med undtagelse af forringelser der er en følge af manglende overholdelse af 
brugervejledningen eller skødesløs behandling af varen (såsom demontering, udsættelse for varme og fugt, 
etc.). Det anbefales at gemme emballagen til fremtidig reference. Som et led i vores løbende indsats for at 
forbedre vore produkter, kan der forekomme ændringer i farver og detaljer fra produktet vist på emballagen.

BEMÆRK: Gem denne brugervejledning, da den indeholder vigtige oplysninger.

Henvisning: NLJ035series
Designet og udviklet i Europa – Fremstillet i Kina
© Lexibook®
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1.Touche son (1) 
• Appuyez une fois pour passer à la chanson suivante
• Appuyez longuement pour régler le volume. Le volume passera automatiquement du maximum au minimum. 

2. Touche lumière (2)
• Appuyez une fois pour changer la couleur de projection. Au bout de la 4ème pression, la lumière s'éteint. 
• Appuyez longuement pour activer et désactiver le mode rotatif de la lampe. 

3. Touche mise en marche / minuterie (3)
• Placez la veilleuse sur une surface plane et ferme. 
• Pressez longtemps sur 3 pour allumer et éteindre la veilleuse.
• Pressez une fois sur 3, les effets lumineux se mettront en marche pour 15 minutes.
• Pressez une deuxième fois, les effets lumineux se mettront en marche pour 30 minutes
• Pressez une troisième fois, les effets lumineux se mettront en marche sans minuterie.

4. Port USB-C (4)
Permet de charger la veilleuse 

5. Auxiliaire AUX-IN (5) 
Permet de brancher la veilleuse à votre propre source audio pour diffuser la musique de vore choix. 

Remarque : Plus l’environnement est sombre, plus brilliant sera l’effet de la veileuse.

NLJ035series

Mode d'emploi ．Instruction manual．Manual de instrucciones ．Manual 
de  instruções．Manuale di istruzioni．Bedienungsanleitung ．Handleiding 

Night Light Projector
Veilleuse Avec Projections 

FRANÇAIS  SPÉCIFICATIONS  

ENTRETIEN & GARANTIE

FONCTIONNEMENT DE LA LAMPE 

1. Garder une distance minimale autour de l’appareil pour une aération suffisante.
2. Il convient que l’aération ne soit pas gênée par l’obstruction des ouvertures d’aération par des objets 

tels que journaux, nappes, rideaux, etc.
3. Il convient de ne pas placer sur l’appareil des sources de flamme nues, telles que des bougies 

allumées.
4. Les piles doivent ête mises au rebut de façon sûre. Les déposer dans des bacs de collecte prévus 

afin de protéger l’environnement.
5  L'appareil est destiné à être utilisé dans un climat tempéré. 

Contenu de l’emballage
Lors du déballage, vérifiez que l’emballage contient tous les éléments suivants:
1 x Veilleuse avec projection 1x câble USB-C 1 x mode d’emploi
AVERTISSEMENT : Tous les matériaux d’emballage, comme le scotch, les feuilles en plastique, les ficelles et les étiquettes 
ne font pas partie de ce produit et doivent être jetés.

Le revêtement de l’appareil peut être nettoyé avec un chiffon à poussière, comme un meuble. Pour l’extérieur de 
l’appareil, utilisez un chiffon propre, doux, légèrement imbibé d’eau tiède non savonneuse. Faites particulièrement 
attention lors du nettoyage et du séchage des parties en plastique. Pour le panneau avant, vous pouvez si vous le 
souhaitez utiliser un chiffon humide et du savon doux.
Ce produit est couvert par une garantie de deux ans.
Pour tout service après-vente et pour toute plainte intervenant pendant la période de garantie, adressez-vous à votre 
magasin de vente en présentant une preuve d’achat valide. Notre garantie couvre tous les défauts liés aux matériaux 
et à la fabrication, mais exclut toute détérioration résultant du non-respect des instructions du mode d’emploi ou d’une 
negligence de la part de l’utilisateur (démontage, exposition à la chaleur ou à l’humidité, etc.). Il est recommandé de 
conserver l’emballage pour reference ultérieure.
Dans un souci d’amélioration de nos services, nous procédons régulièrement à des modifications des couleurs et de 
certains détails du produit montré sur l’emballage.
REMARQUE : Conservez ce mode d’emploi car il contient des informations importantes.
Référence: NLJ035series
Conçu et développé en Europe – Fabriqué en Chine
© Lexibook®
Lexibook S.A.
6 avenue des Andes 
Bâtiment 11, 91940 Les Ulis, France
Pour vos demandes concernant un problème SAV ou une réclamation, écrivez à savcomfr@lexibook.com
www.lexibook.com 

ALIMENTATION

Informations sur la protection de l’environnement
Tout appareil électrique usé est une matière recyclable et ne devrait pas faire partie des 
ordures ménagères ! Nous vous demandons de bien vouloir nous soutenir en contribuant 
activement au ménagement des ressources et à la protection de l’environnement en 
déposant cet appareil dans des sites de collecte (si existants).

ENGLISH

  SPECIFICATIONS  

MAINTENANCE AND WARRANTY   

LAMP OPERATION 

Contents
When unpacking, ensure that the following elements are included:
1 x Night Light Projector 1 x instruction manual 1x USB-C cable   
WARNING: All packaging materials, such as tape, plastic sheets, wire ties and tags are not part of this product 
and should be discarded.

The finish of your unit may be cleaned with a dust cloth and cared for as other furniture. Use a soft, clean cloth 
moistened with plain, lukewarm water to clean the outer side of the unit. Use caution when cleaning and wiping the 
plastic parts. Mild soap and a damp cloth may be used on the front panel.
This product is covered by our 2-years warranty.
For any claim under the warranty or after sale service, please contact your distributor and present a valid proof of 
purchase. Our warranty covers any manufacturing material and workmanship defect, with the exception of any 
deterioration arising from the non-observance of the instruction manual or from any careless action implemented 
on this item (such as dismantling, exposition to heat and humidity, etc.). It is recommended to keep the packaging 
for any further reference.
In a bid to keep improving our services, we could implement modifications on the colours and the details of the 
product shown on the packaging.
NOTE: Please keep this instruction manual, it contains important information.

BATTERY INFORMATION

DEUTSCH

AUFSTELLEN

 TECHNISCHE DATEN  

WARTUNG UND GARANTIE 

BETRIEB DER LAMPE

Auspacken des Gerätes
Achten Sie beim Auspacken darauf, dass die folgenden Elemente enthalten sind:
1 x Nachtlicht-Projektor 1 x Bedienungsanleitung 1x USB-C Kable  
WARNUNG: Das gesamte Verpackungsmaterial wie Klebeband, Plastikfolie, Drähte und Etiketten ist nicht Teil 
dieses Spielzeuges und sollte entsorgt werden.

Die Oberflächenausführung Ihres Gerätes kann mit einem Staubtuch gereinigt und so wie andere Möbelstücke 
gepflegt werden. Reinigen Sie das Geräteäußere mit einem weichen, sauberen Tuch, das mit klarem, 
lauwarmem Wasser angefeuchtet ist. Seien Sie vorsichtig, wenn Sie die Plastikteile reinigen und abwischen. Eine 
milde Seife und ein feuchtes Tuch können zum Reinigen der Vorderseite verwendet werden.
2 Jahre Garantie. Die gesetzlichen Gewährleistungsrechte bleiben neben der Garantie bestehen.
Für jede Inanspruchnahme der Garantie oder des Kundenservices wenden Sie sich bitte an Ihren Fachhändler 
und legen Sie einen gültigen Kaufbeleg vor. Unsere Garantie deckt alle Material- und Herstellungsmängel ab, 
mit Ausnahme von Verschleißerscheinungen, die aus der Missachtung der Bedienungsanleitung oder 
fahrlässigen Handlungen an diesem Produkt resultieren (wie z. B. Auseinan-derbauen, das Gerät Hitze oder 
Feuchtigkeit aussetzen usw.). Es wird empfoh-len, die Verpackung für spätere Verwendung aufzubewahren. Im 
Bemühen unseren Service weiterhin zu verbessern, können wir an den Farben und der Ausführung des 
Produktes, wie es auf der Verpackung abgebildet ist, Änderungen vornehmen.

HINWEIS: Bitte bewahren Sie diese Bedienungsanleitung auf, sie enthält wich-tige Informationen.

Referenz: NLJ035series
Entworfen und entwickelt in Europa – Hergestellt in China
© Lexibook®
Deutschland & Österreich
Für den Kundendienst wenden Sie sich bitte an unsere Teams:
savcomfr@lexibook.com
www.lexibook.com

STROMVERSORUNG
Das Nachtlicht wird von einem 3,7 V        500 mAh Lithium-Akku gespeist, der mit dem 
mitgelieferten CC/USB-Kabel oder mit einem 5,0 V        1,0 A Plus-Center-Adapter               (nicht 
im Lieferumfang enthalten) aufgeladen wird.
Stromversorgung 
1. Stecken Sie das kleine Ende des USB-Typ-C-Ladekabels (im Lieferumfang enthalten) in den 

USB-Typ-C-Ladeschlitz (4).
2. Schließen Sie das andere Ende des Kabels an den USB-Anschluss Ihres eingeschalteten Computers oder an 

einen USB-Netzadapter an, der an eine Wandsteckdose angeschlossen ist.
3. Die LED-Anzeige leuchtet rot, wenn das Gerät aufgeladen wird. Nach dem Aufladen schaltet sich die 

LED-Anzeige aus. 

Hinweis: Sie können das USB-Kabel auch an ein beliebiges Netzteil (nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten) 
anschließen, das einen 5,0 V          1,0 A-Ausgang hat. Umweltschutz: 

Ausrangierte Elektrogeräte können recycelt werden und sollten nicht mit dem normalen Hausmüll 
entsorgt werden! Bitte unterstützen Sie aktiv die Erhaltung natürlicher Ressourcen und helfen Sie 
die Umwelt zu schützen, indem Sie dieses Gerät bei einer Sammelstelle abgeben (sofern 
vorhanden).

ESPAÑOL

  ESPECIFICACIONES 

MANTENIMIENTO Y GARANTÍA

FUNCIONAMIENTO DE LA LÁMPARA 

Desembalaje del aparato
Cuando desembale el aparato, asegúrese de que los siguientes elementos están presentes en el paquete:
1x Proyector de luz nocturna 1x manual de instrucciones 1x cable USB-C
¡ADVERTENCIA! Todos los elementos utilizados para el embalaje tales como cintas, recubrimientos plásticos, 
ataduras metálicas y etiquetas no forman parte de este producto y, por lo tanto, deberán desecharse.

El acabado de su aparato puede limpiarse con una bayeta, de la misma manera utilizada para limpiar sus otros 
muebles. Para limpiar el exterior del aparato, utilice un paño limpio y suave, ligeramente humedecido con agua 
clara y tibia. Tenga cuidado al limpiar los elementos de plástico del aparato. Si lo desea, podrá utilizar un tipo 
de jabón suave y un paño humedecido para limpiar el panel frontal.
Este producto está cubierto por nuestra garantía de dos (2) años.
Para efectuar cualquier reclamación en garantía o solicitud de reparación posventa, le rogamos que se ponga 
en contacto con su distribuidor y le presente un comprobante válido de compra. Nuestra garantía cubre 
aquellos defectos de material o mano de obra que sean imputables al fabricante, a excepción de todo aquel 
deterioro que se produzca como consecuencia de la no observación de las indicaciones señaladas en el 
manual de instrucciones o de toda intervención improcedente en el aparato (como por ejemplo, desmontaje, 
exposición al calor o humedad, etc.). Se recomienda conservar el embalaje para poder utilizarlo como 
referencia futura. En nuestro continuo afán de optimización de servicios, podremos implementar modificaciones 
en los colores y detalles del producto mostrado en el embalaje.

NOTA: por favor conserve este manual de instrucciones, ya que contiene informaciones importantes.

Referencia: NLJ035series
Diseñado y desarrollado en Europa - Fabricado en China
© Lexibook®

España
Para servicio postventa, entre en contacto con
nuestros equipos: savcomfr@lexibook.com

www.lexibook.com

1. Guardar una distancia mínima alrededor del aparato, para que tenga una ventilación adecuada.
2. La ventilación no debe quedar impedida debido a la obstrucción de las aberturas de ventilación por objetos 

como periódicos, manteles, cortinas, etc.;
3. No es conveniente colocar sobre el aparato fuentes de llama viva, como velas encendidas.
4. Las pilas deben desecharse de manera segura. Deposítelas en contenedores selectivos previstos a este 

efecto, para proteger el medio ambiente.
5. El aparato ha sido diseñado para su uso en un clima templado.

ALIMENTACIÓN ELÉCTRICA
La luz nocturna funciona con una batería de litio de 3,7 V           500 mAh que se carga con el cable 
de CC/USB incluido, o con un adaptator 5.0V        1.0A de centro positivo               (no incluido).

Precauciones para la protección del medioambiente
¡Al final de su vida útil, los aparatos eléctricos pueden reciclarse y no deberán desecharse 
junto con los desperdicios domésticos! Le rogamos que apoye activamente la conservación 
de los recursos naturales y contribuya a la protección del medioambiente desechando este 
aparato eléctrico en un centro de reciclaje autorizado (si lo hay) al final de su vida útil.

PORTUGUÊS

  ESPECIFICAÇÕES 

MANUTENÇÃO E GARANTIA 

FUNCIONAMENTO DA LÂMPADA

Bateria de lítio   3,7V        500mAh       Entrada  5.0V        1.0A.

O acabamento da sua unidade pode ser limpo com um pano do pó e cuidado tal como para qualquer outro 
mobiliário. Use um pano suave e limpo, ligeiramente embebido em água morna para limpar o exterior da 
unidade. Tenha cuidado quando limpar as peças de plástico. Pode usar detergente neutro e um pano 
ligeiramente embebido em água no painel dianteiro.
Este produto é abrangido pela nossa garantia de 2 anos.
Se precisar de usar a nossa garantia ou serviço pós-venda, contacte o seu revendedor e apresente-lhe uma 
prova válida de compra. A nossa garantia abrange defeitos de material e de fabrico, com a excepção de 
qualquer deterioração devido à não observância do manual de instruções ou qualquer acção descuidada 
implementada no produto (como desmontagem, exposição ao calor e humidade, etc.). Recomendamos que 
guarde a caixa para futuras referências.
Num esforço constante para melhorar os nossos serviços, podemos implementar modificações nas cores e 
detalhes do produto apresentado na caixa.
NOTA: Por favor, guarde este manual de instruções, pois contém informações importantes.
Referência: NLJ035series
Desenhado e desenvolvido na Europa – Fabricado na China
© Lexibook®
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ALIMENTAÇÃO ELÉTRICA
A sua luz de noite é alimentada por uma bateria de lítio de 3.7V          500mAh que é carregada 
com o cabo CC/USB incluído o com um adaptador de 5.0V        1.0A com o centro positivo               
(não incluído). 

Fonte de alimentação 
1. Inserir a pequena extremidade do cabo USB Tipo C (incluído) na ranhura de carregamento USB Tipo C (4).
2. Ligue a outra extremidade do cabo à porta USB do seu computador em funcionamento ou a um 

adaptador de corrente USB ligado a uma tomada de parede.
3. O indicador LED acende a vermelho quando o dispositivo está a carregar. Uma vez carregado, o 

indicador LED desliga-se. 
Nota: Também pode ligar o cabo USB a qualquer adaptador (não incluído) com uma saída DC 5.0V              
         1.0A.

ITALIANO

INSTALLAZIONE

   SPECIFICHE TECNICHE  

MANUTENZIONE E GARANZIA 

Aprire la confezione
Quando si apre la confezione, controllare che contenga i seguenti elementi:
1 x Proiettore notturno 1 x manuale di istruzioni 1x cavo USB-C 
ATTENZIONE: Tutti i materiali di imballaggio, come nastri, fogli di plastica, cavi ed etichette non fanno parte di 
questo prodotto e devono essere eliminati.

La finitura dell’apparecchio può essere pulita con un panno per la polvere e curato come gli altri mobili. Usare un panno 
morbido e pulito inumidito con acqua tiepida per pulire l’esterno della macchina. Prestare attenzione durante la pulizia e 
strofinando le parti in plastica. Sapone delicato e un panno umido possono es-sere utilizzati sul pannello frontale.

Questo prodotto è coperto dalla nostra garanzia di 2 anni.
Per qualsiasi richiesta di intervento in garanzia o il servizio post vendita, contattare il distributore e presentare 
una prova di acquisto valida. La garanzia copre qualsiasi difetto di fabbricazione e materiali di lavorazione, con 
l’eccezione di un eventuale deterioramento derivante dal mancato rispetto delle istruzioni contenute nel 
manuale o ad azioni sconsiderate sull’articolo (smontaggio, esposizione al calore e umidità, ecc.) Si 
raccomanda di conservare la confezione per eventuali necessità future.

Nel tentativo di continuare a migliorare i nostri servizi, potremmo apportare modifiche ai colori ed i dettagli del 
prodotto indicato sulla confezione.

NOTA: Si prega di conservare il presente manuale di istruzioni, che contiene importanti informazioni.
Riferimento: NLJ035series
Progettato e sviluppato in Europa – Fabbricato in Cina
© Lexibook®
Per i servizi di assistenza post-vendita, contattare i nostri team:
www.lexibook.com 

ALIMENTAZIONE

Protezione Ambientale
Gli apparecchi elettrici di scarto possono essere riciclati e non devono essere gettati insieme ai 
rifiuti domestici! Si prega di sostenere attivamente la conservazione delle risorse e proteggere 
l’ambiente restituendo l ‘apparecchio ad un centro di raccolta (se disponibile).

NEDERLANDS

    TECHNISCHE GEGEVENS  

ONDERHOUD EN GARANTIE 

WERKING VAN HET LICHT

Het apparaat uitpakken
Controleer tijdens het uitpakken of de volgende onderdelen aanwezig zijn:
1 x Nachtlampprojector 1 x gebruiksaanwijzing 1x USB-C Kabel 
WAARSCHUWING: Alle verpakkingsmateriaal, zoals kleefband, plastic vellen, koorden en labels vormen geen 
onderdeel van dit speelgoed en dienen verwi-jderd te worden.

Maak de buitenkant van uw apparaat schoon met een stofdoek en onderhoud deze op dezelfde manier als andere 
apparatuur. Gebruik een zachte, schone doek, bevochtigd in lauw water om de buitenkant van het apparaat schoon 
te maken. Wees voorzichtig als u de plastic onderdelen schoonmaakt. Gebruik milde zeep en een licht bevochtigde 
doek om het frontpaneel schoon te maken.

Dit product is gedekt door onze garantie van 2 jaar.

Voor elke vordering onder de garantie of dienst na verkoop, neem contact op met uw verdeler en leg een geldig 
aankoopbewijs voor. Onze garantie dekt om het even welke materiaal- of fabricagefout, met uitzondering van 
schade veroorzaakt door het niet opvolgen van de gebruiksaanwijzing of door een onachtzame actie uitgevoerd 
op dit apparat (zoals ontmanteling, blootstelling aan warmte of vocht, enz.). Het is aanbevolen om de 
verpakking te bewaren voor toekomstige raadpleging. Om onze diensten te verbeteren, is het mogelijk dat de 
kleuren en de details van het product zoals weergegeven op de verpakking wijzigen.

OPMERKING: Bewaar deze gebruiksaanwijzing, het bevat belangrijke informatie.
Referentie: NLJ035series
Ontworpen en ontwikkeld in Europa – Vervaardigd in China
© Lexibook®

1. Houd een minimale afstand rond het apparaat voor voldoende ventilatie.
2. De ventilatie dient niet belemmerd te worden door het afdekken van de ventilatieopeningen door 

voorwerpen zoals een krant, een tafellaken, gordijnen, etc.
3. Plaats geen voorwerp met een open vlam, zoals een brandende kaars, op het apparaat.
4. Gooi de batterijen op een juiste manier weg. Gooi gebruikte batterijen in de inzamelbakken die 

voor dit doeleinde voorzien zijn.
5. Het apparaat is ontworpen om te worden gebruikt in een gematigd klimaat.

BATTERIEINFORMATIONEN

Bescherming van het milieu
Afgedankte elektrische apparatuur kan worden gerecycled en mag niet met het gewone 
huishoudelijk afval worden weggegooid. Steun het behoud van onze natuurlijke rijkdommen op een 
actieve manier en help met het beschermen van het milieu door dit apparaat bij een inzamelpunt in 
te leveren (indien voorhanden).

1. Geluidsknop (1) • Eenmaal indrukken om naar het volgende nummer te gaan.
2. Licht knop (2) • Druk eenmaal om de kleur van de projectie te veranderen. Na de 4e keer  
 drukken gaat het licht uit. 
 • Ingedrukt houden om de draaistand van het licht aan en uit te zetten. 
3. Aan/uit/Timer knop (3) • Plaats de waakvlam op een stevige, vlakke ondergrond. 
 • Houd 3 ingedrukt om de waakvlam aan en uit te zetten.
 • Druk eenmaal op 3, de lichteffecten gaan 15 minuten aan.
 • Druk een tweede keer en de lichteffecten gaan 30 minuten aan.
 • Druk een derde keer, de lichteffecten gaan aan zonder timer.
4. USB-C-poort (4) Hiermee kunt u het nachtlampje opladen 
5. AUX-IN (5)  Hiermee kunt u het nachtlampje aansluiten op uw eigen audiobron om de 
 muziek van uw keuze af te spelen. 
Opmerking: Hoe donkerder de ruimte, hoe mooier het lichteffect.

FUNZIONAMENTO DELLA LAMPADA
1. Pulsante audio (1) • Premere una volta per passare al brano successivo.
2. Pulsante luce (2) • Púlsalo una vez para cambiar el color de la proyección. Después de la 4ª 
  pulsación, la luz se apagará. 
  • Manténgalo pulsado para encender y apagar el modo giratorio de la luz. 
3. Pulsante di accensione/timer (3) • Coloque el piloto sobre una superficie firme y plana. 
  • Mantenga pulsado 3 para encender y apagar el piloto.
  • Pulse 3 una vez, los efectos luminosos se encenderán durante 15 minutos.
  • Púlsalo una segunda vez y los efectos luminosos se encenderán durante 30 minutos.
  • Pulse una tercera vez, los efectos luminosos se encenderán sin temporizador.
4. Porta USB-C (4) Consente di caricare la luce notturna 
5. Ingresso ausiliario AUX-IN (5)  Consente di collegare la luce notturna alla propria sorgente audio per 
  riprodurre la musica desiderata. 

Nota: più l’ambiente è buio, più gli effetti luminosi saranno nitidi e brillanti.

1. Botão de som (1) • Pressione uma vez para saltar para a próxima canção.
2. Botão luminoso (2) • Pressione uma vez para mudar a cor da projecção. Após a 4ª prensa, 
 a luz apaga. 
 • Premir e segurar para ligar e desligar o modo de rotação da luz. 
3. Botão de ligar/desligar (3) • Colocar a luz piloto sobre uma superfície firme e plana. 
 • Manter premida a tecla 3 para ligar e desligar a luz piloto.
 • Premir 3 uma vez, os efeitos da luz acenderão durante 15 minutos.
 • Premir uma segunda vez, os efeitos de luz acenderão durante 30 minutos.
 • Se pressionar uma terceira vez, os efeitos de luz acender-se-ão sem 
 temporizador.
4. Porta USB-C (4) Permite-lhe carregar a luz nocturna 
5. AUX-IN auxiliar (5) Permite-lhe ligar a luz de presença à sua própria fonte de áudio para 
 reproduzir a música da sua escolha. 

Nota: Quanto mais escuro estiver o local, mais brilhante se torna o efeito luminoso.

1.Sound button (1) • Press once to skip to the next song.
2. Light button (2) • Press once to change the projection colour. After the 4th press, the light will turn off. 
  • Press and hold to switch the light's rotating mode on and off.
3. Power/Timer button (3) • Place the pilot light on a firm, flat surface. 
  • Long press 3 to turn on and off the nightlight. 
  • Press 3 once, the light effects will turn on for 15 minutes.
  • Press a second time, the light effects will turn on for 30 minutes.
  • Press a third time, the light effects will turn on without a timer.
4. USB-C port (4) Allows you to charge the night light. 
5. Auxiliary AUX-IN (5) Allows you to connect the nightlight to your own audio source to play the music of
  your choice.  
Note: The darker the environment, the more sparkling becomes the lamp light effect

1. Botón de sonido (1) • Púlselo una vez para saltar a la siguiente canción.
2. Botón de luz (2) • Púlsalo una vez para cambiar el color de la proyección. Después de 
 la 4ª pulsación, la luz se apagará. 
 • Manténgalo pulsado para encender y apagar el modo giratorio de la luz. 
3. Botón de encendido/temporizador (3)
 • Coloque el piloto sobre una superficie firme y plana. 
 • Mantenga pulsado 3 para encender y apagar el piloto.
 • Pulse 3 una vez, los efectos luminosos se encenderán durante 15 minutos.
 • Púlsalo una segunda vez y los efectos luminosos se encenderán 
 durante 30 minutos.
 • Pulse una tercera vez, los efectos luminosos se encenderán sin 
 temporizador.

IM code: NLJ035seriesIM2193

1. Ton-Taste (1) • Drücken Sie sie einmal, um zum nächsten Lied zu springen.
2. Licht-Taste (2) • Drücken Sie einmal, um die Farbe der Projektion zu ändern. Nach dem vierten Druck
   schaltet sich das Licht aus. 
  • Drücken Sie lange, um den Rotationsmodus der Lampe ein- und auszuschalten. 
3. Taste Power/Timer (3) • Stellen Sie das Nachtlicht auf eine feste, flache Unterlage. 
  Halten Sie 1 gedrückt, um das Nachtlicht ein- und auszuschalten.
  Drücken Sie einmal auf 1, um den roten Lichteffekt für 15 Minuten einzuschalten. 
 Drücken Sie ein zweites Mal, um den blauen Lichteffekt für 30 Minuten  
 einzuschalten. 
 Drücken Sie ein drittes Mal, um den grünen Lichteffekt ohne Timer einzuschalten.
4. USB-C-Anschluss (4) Ermöglicht es Ihnen, das Nachtlicht aufzuladen. 
5. AUX-IN-Anschluss(5)  Sie können das Nachtlicht an Ihre eigene Audioquelle anschließen, um die 
 Musik Ihrer Wahl abzuspielen. 
Hinweis: Je dunkler die  Umgebung, umso mehr funkeln die Lichteffekte der Lampe.

This product
is not a toy.

Dieses Produkt 
ist kein Spielzeug.
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n’est pas
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Este producto 
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Dit product is 
geen speelgoed.

Dette produkt er 
ikke et stykke 
legetøj

Questo prodotto 
non è un
giocattolo.

Este produto não 
é um brinquedo.
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1. Keep a minimum distance around the device for sufficient ventilation; 
2. The ventilation should not be impeded by covering the ventilation openings with items, such as 

newspapers, table-cloths, curtains, etc.; 
3. No naked flame sources, such as lighted candles, should be placed on the apparatus; 
4. The use of apparatus in moderate climates. 
5. Attention should be drawn to the environment aspects of battery disposal. 

Batería de litio 3,7 V         500 mAh          Entrada  5.0V         1.0A.

Lithium-Batterie        3,7V       500mAh  Eingabe      5.0V        1.0A.

Lithium battery/batterie 3,7 V       500mAh      Input            5.0V         1.0A.

1. Halten Sie um das Gerät herum einen Mindestabstand ein, um eine ausreichende Luftzirkulation zu gewährleisten.
2. Die uftzirkulation darf nicht durch Bedecken der Lüftungsöffnungen durch solche Gegenstände wie 

Zeitschriften, Tischdecken, Vorhängen usw. behindert werden.
3. Es dürfen keine offenen Flammen auf das Gerät gestellt werden, wie zum Beispiel brennende Kerzen.
4. Batterien müssen auf sichere Weise entsorgt werden. Entsorgen Sie Batterien in den hierfür vorgesehenen 

Sammelbehältern, um die Umwelt zu schützen.
5. Das Gerät ist für den Gebrauch in einem moderaten Klima vorgesehen.

Lithium batterij   3,7V       500mAh
Invoer  5.0V        1.0A.

Lithium battery/batterie 3,7 V        500mAh           Ingresso                5.0V          1.0A.

1. Mantenere una distanza minima intorno all’apparecchio per garantire un’adeguata ventilazione.
2. Per garantire una corretta ventilazione, non ostruire le aperture di ventilazione con oggetti come 

giornali, tovaglie, tende, ecc. 
3. Non posizionare sull’apparecchio fonti di fiamm libere, ad esempio candele accese.
4. Smaltire le batterie in modo sicuro. Portarle presso gli appositi punti di raccolta per salvaguardare 

l’ambiente.
5. L’apparecchio deve essere usato in climi temperati.

1. Guardar una distancia mínima alrededor del aparato, para que tenga una ventilación adecuada.
2. La ventilación no debe quedar impedida debido a la obstrucción de las aberturas de ventilación por objetos 

como periódicos, manteles, cortinas,etc.
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INSTALLATION

INSTALLATION

Lexibook UK
PO Box 59
SOUTH MOLTON
EX36 9AU, UK 

INSTALACIÓN

INSTALAÇÃO
Retirar o aparelho da caixa
Quando retirar o aparelho da caixa, certifique-se de que os seguintes elementos estão incluídos:
1x Projetor com luz noturna 1x Manual de instruções 1x cabo USB-C  
AVISO: Todos os materiais de empacotamento, como fita, películas de plástico, arames e etiquetas não fazem 
parte deste brinquedo e deverão ser deitados fora.

INSTALLATIE

Fuente de alimentación
1. Inserta el extremo pequeño del cable USB Type-C (incluido) en la ranura de carga USB Type-C (4).
2. Conecta el otro extremo del cable al puerto USB del ordenador cuando esté en marcha o a un 

adaptador de corriente USB conectado a una toma de corriente.
3. El indicador LED se ilumina en rojo cuando el dispositivo se está cargando. Una vez cargado, el 

indicador LED se apagará.
NOTA: el cable USB no recarga el producto. Para que el producto funcione de manera óptima, se recomienda la 
utilización de pilas alcalinas.
NOTA: también puedes conectar el cable USB a cualquier adaptador (no incluido) que tenga una salida de 5,0 V           
        1,0 A. 

DANSK

Delene i pakken Når du pakker enheden ud, skal du sørge for at følgende dele er med: 
1 x natlysprojektor      1 x brugsvejledning       1x USB-kabel.  
ADVARSEL: Alle emballeringsmaterialer, såsom bånd, plastic, klemmer og klistermærker er ikke en del af dette 
produkt og skal smides ud.

INSTALLATION

BATTERIOPLYSNINGER
Din natlampe drives af et 3,7V         500 mAh litiumbatteri, som oplades med det medfølgende 
CC/USB-kabel eller med en 5,0 V         1,0 A positiv centeradapter               (medfølger ikke).

Strømforsyning 
1. Sæt den lille ende af USB Type-C-kablet (medfølger) ind i USB Type-C-opladningsåbningen (4).
2. 3. Tilslut den anden ende af kablet til USB-porten på din kørende computer eller til en 

USB-strømadapter, der er tilsluttet en stikkontakt.
3. LED-indikatoren lyser rødt, når enheden er ved at blive opladet. Når den er opladet, slukker 

LED-indikatoren. 
BEMÆRK: Du kan også slutte USB-kablet til en vekselstrøm/USB-adapter (medfølger ikke), som 
har en udgang på 5.0V         1.0A

1. Hold afstand rundt om apparatet for tilstrækkelig ventilation. 
2. Ventilationen må ikke tilstoppes ved, at tildække ventilationsåbningerne med genstande såsom aviser, 

bordduge, gardiner og lignende. 
3. Der må ikke stilles nogen former for åben ild, såsom tændte stearinlys, på apparatet. 
4. Produktet skal bruges i moderate klimaer. 
5. Du bedes venligst være opmærksom på de miljømæssige aspekter vedrørende bortskaffelse af batterier.

BETJENING AF LAMPEN
1. Lydknap (1)  • Tryk én gang for at springe til den næste sang.
2. Lysknap (2)  • Tryk én gang for at ændre projektionsfarven. Efter det 4. tryk slukker lyset. 
  • Tryk på og hold den nede for at tænde og slukke for lysets roterende tilstand. 
3. Power/Timer-knap (3)
  • Placer pilotlampen på en fast, plan overflade. 
  • Tryk på 3 og hold den nede for at tænde og slukke for pilotlampen.
  • Tryk på 3 én gang, lyseffekterne vil tændes i 15 minutter.
  • Tryk anden gang, og lyseffekterne tændes i 30 minutter.

 TECHNISCHE DATEN  
Litiumbatteri        3,7V       500 mAh Indgang      5.0V         1.0A. 

VEDLIGEHOLDELSE OG GARANTI
Overfladen på din enhed kan rengøres med en klud og plejet som almindelige møbler. Brug en blød, ren klud, der er 
fugtet med almindeligt, lunkent vand til at rengøre ydersiden af enheden. Vær forsigtig, når plastdelene rengøres og 
aftørres. Frontpanelet kan rengøres med mild sæbe og en fugtig klud.

Pro tento výrobek se poskytuje 2letá záruka. Pro jakýkoli nárok vyplývající ze záruky nebo pozáručního servisu 
vyhledejte vašeho distributora a předložte platný doklad o koupi. Naše záruka pokrývá jakékoli vady na 
materiálu nebo výrobě, vyjma jakéhokoli poškození vyplývajícího z nedodržení návodu k obsluze nebo jakékoli 
neopatrné činnosti s tímto výrobkem (jako je rozebrání, vystavení horku a vlhku atp.). Doporučuje se uchování 
obalu pro jakoukoli příští referenci. V zájmu zlepšování našich služeb jsme mohli provést změny barev a detailů
na výrobku ve srovnání s obrázkem na obalu.

POZNÁMKA: Odložte si tento návod, protože obsahuje důležité informace.

Odkaz : NLJ035series
Navrženo a vyvinuto v Evropě – Vyrobeno v Číně.
© Lexibook®

V případě zájmu o poprodejní servis nás kontaktujte na adrese savcomfr@lexibook.com.
www.lexibook.com 

SPECIFIKACE
Bateria litowa  3,7 V        500mAh Vstup          5.0V        1.0A.

ÚDRŽBA A ZÁRUKA
Povrch vašeho zařízení může být čištěn prachovkou stejným způsobem jak u ostatního nábytku. K čištění vnějšího 
povrchu přístroje použijte měkký, čistý hadřík navlhčený v čisté, vlažné vodě. Buďte opatrní při čištění a utírání 
plastových částí. Jemné mýdlo a vlhký hadřík lze použít na čelní panel.

Miljøbeskyttelse
Uønskede elektriske apparater kan genbruges og bør ikke kasseres sammen med 
almindeligt husholdningsaffald! Vær aktivt med til at støtte bevarelsen af naturressourcer og 
beskytte miljøet ved at aflevere dette apparat til en genbrugscentral (hvor muligt).

POLSKI

Zawartość opakowania
Podczas rozpakowywania upewnij się, że w opakowaniu znajdują się wszystkie poniższe elementy:
1 x Lampka nocna z projekcją  1 x Kabel USB-C   1 x Instrukcja obsługi.
OSTRZEŻENIE: Wszystkie materiały opakowaniowe, takie jak taśmy, plastikowe arkusze, druciki i etykiety nie 
stanowią części produktu i należy je wyrzucić. INFORMACJE

INFORMACJE O BATERII
Twoja lampka nocna zasilana jest akumulatorem litowym 3,7V         500mAh, który ładowany jest 
za pomocą dołączonego kabla CC/USB lub za pomocą adaptera 5,0V         1,0A z dodatnim 
środkiem               (brak w zestawie).

INSTALACJA

ČESKÝ

Obsah balení
Při rozbalování se ujistěte, že balení obsahuje všechny následující položky:
1 x Noční světlo s projekcí  1 x Kabel USB-C   1 x Uživatelská příručka   
VAROVÁNÍ: Všechen balící materiál, jako páska, plastikové listy, dráty a visačky nejsou součásti tohoto přístroje 
a je zapotřebí je odstranit.

INSTALACE

MAGYAR

A csomag tartalma
Kicsomagoláskor győződjön meg arról, hogy a csomag tartalmazza az összes alábbi elemet:
1 x Éjjeli lámpa kivetítéssel       1 x USB-C kábel        1 x Használati útmutató

FIGYELMEZTETÉS: A csomagolóanyagok, pl. szalagok, műanyag zacskók, zsinórok és címkék nem a játék 
részei, ezért el kell őket távolítani.

BEÁLLÍTÁS

UWAGA: Można również podłączyć kabel USB do dowolnego zasilacza  (do dokupienia osobno), który ma 
wyjście 5.0V           1.0A

INFORMACE O BATERII

INFORMÁCIÓ AZ AKKUMULÁTORRÓL

POZNÁMKA: Kabel USB můžete také připojit k libovolnému adaptéru (není součástí dodávky), 
který má výstup 5.0V         1.0A

Az éjjeli lámpát egy 3,7 V-os          500 mAh lítium akkumulátor táplálja, amely a mellékelt 
CC/USB kábellel vagy egy 5,0 V-os          1,0 A pozitív középső adapterrel                 (nem 
tartozék) tölthető.

MEGJEGYZÉS:Az USB-kábelt bármilyen 5.0V        1.0A kimenettel rendelkező adapterhez 
csatlakoztathatja (nem tartozék) 

Tápegység 
1. Helyezze be az USB Type-C kábel (tartozék) kis végét az USB Type-C töltőnyílásba (4).
2. Csatlakoztassa a kábel másik végét a futó számítógép USB-portjához vagy egy fali 
konnektorhoz csatlakoztatott USB-tápegységhez.
3. A LED-kijelző pirosan világít, amikor a készülék töltődik. A töltés után a LED-kijelző kialszik. 

1. Wokół urządzeń należy zachować pewną minimalną odległość zapewniającą wystarczającą wentylację; 
2. Nie należy utrudniać wentylacji przez przykrywanie otworów wentylacyjnych jakimikolwiek 

przedmiotami, np. gazetami, obrusami, zasłonami itp.; 
3. Na urządzeniach nie należy ustawiać żadnych źródeł otwartych płomieni, takich jak np. zapalone świece;
4. Urządzenie jest przeznaczone do użytkowania w klimacie umiarkowanym. 
5. Prosimy pamiętać o aspektach środowiskowych utylizacji baterii.

1. Udržujte minimální vzdálenost kolem zařízení pro dostatečné větrání. 
2. Nebraňte větrání zakrýváním větracích otvorů předměty, jako např. noviny, ubrusy, závěsy apod. 
3. Na přístroj nepokládejte žádné zdroje otevřeného ohně, jako jsou např. svíčky. 
4. Zařízení se smí používat v mírných klimatech. 
5. Věnujte pozornost ekologické stránce likvidace baterií.

1. A hatékony szellőztetés érdekében legyen minimális szabad hely a készülék körül; 
2. Ne akadályozza a szellőztetést a bemeneti nyílások lefedésével újságokkal, abroszokkal, függönyökkel stb. 
3. Tilos nyílt lángot, pl. égő gyertyát a készülékre tenni; 
4. A készüléket mérsékelt hőmérsékleten használja. 
5. Az elem ártalmatlanításakor vegye �gyelembe a környezetvédelmi szempontokat.

SPECYFIKACJE
Bateria litowa  3,7V          500mAh Wejście      5.0V        1.0A.

Produkt jest objęty 2-letnią gwarancją. Aby skorzystać z gwarancji lub serwisu obsługi posprzedażnej, prosimy 
skontaktować się z dystrybutorem i przedstawić ważny dowód zakupu. Nasza gwarancja obejmuje produkcyjne 
wady materiałowe i wykonawcze, z wyjątkiem zużycia spowodowanego nieprzestrzeganiem zaleceń instrukcji oraz 
przypadków niedbałego lub nierozważnego postępowania (np. demontaż, wystawienie na działanie wysokich 
temperatur lub wilgoci, itp.). Zaleca się zachować opakowanie na
przyszłość. W związku z nieustannym udoskonalaniem naszych usług, kolory i szczegóły produktu mogą się zmienić 
w stosunku do tych, które pokazano na opakowaniu.

Uwaga: Należy zachować niniejszą instrukcję obsługi, gdyż zawiera ważne informacje.
Odnośnik: NLJ035series
Zaprojektowano i opracowano w Europie – Wyprodukowano w Chinach.
© Lexibook®

W sprawie obsługi posprzedażowej prosimy o kontakt pod
adresem savcomfr@lexibook.com.
www.lexibook.com 

Produkt nie jest 
zabawką

Lexibook S.A.
6 avenue des Andes 
Bâtiment 11, 91940 Les Ulis,
France

Tento výrobek 
není hračka

Lexibook S.A.
6 avenue des Andes 
Bâtiment 11, 91940 Les Ulis, France

KONSERWACJA I GWARANCJA
Powłokę wykończeniową urządzenia można czyścić ściereczką do kurzu. Należy ją pielęgnować tak jak meble. Do 
czyszczenia urządzenia od zewnątrz należy używać miękkiej i czystej szmatki zwilżonej czystą, letnią wodą. 
Podczas czyszczenia i przecierania części plastikowych należy zachować ostrożność. Do panelu przedniego można 
używać delikatnego mydła i wilgotnej szmatki.

Ochrona środowiska
Zbędny sprzęt elektryczny można utylizować i nie można go wyrzucać ze zwykłymi 
odpadami gospodarstwa domowego! Wspieraj aktywnie zachowanie zasobów i pomóż 
chronić środowisko - w tym celu oddaj urządzenie do punktu zbiórki (jeśli jest to możliwe).

Ochrana životního prostředí
Nepotřebná elektrická zařízení lze recyklovat a nesmí se odhazovat společně s běžným 
domovním odpadem! Prosíme, podílejte se aktivně na ochraně zdrojů a pomozte chránit 
životní prostředí odevzdáním tohoto zařízení na sběrná místa (pokud existují).

A termék 2 év garancia vonatkozik rá. A jótállással kapcsolatos igényével vagy eladás utáni szolgáltatásért, 
kérjük, lépjen kapcsolatba a márkakereskedővel és mutassa fel a vásárlást igazoló érvényes okmányt. A 
jótállásunk magában foglalja a gyártási alapanyag és kivitelezés hibáit, bármely olyan meghibásodás 
kivételével, amely a használati útmutató be nem tartásából vagy a terméken végrehajtott gondatlan 
cselekedetből ered (mint pl. szétszedés, hőségnek és nedvességnek való kitevés stb.). Ajánlott megőrizni a 
csomagolást későbbi tájékozódás céljából.

MEGJEGYZÉS: őrizze meg ezt a használati útmutatót, mert fontos információkat tartalmaz.

Referencia : NLJ035series
Európában tervezve és fejlesztve – Gyártó ország: Kína
© Lexibook®

Az értékesítés utáni szolgáltatásért kérjük, lépjen
kapcsolatba velünk a savcomfr@lexibook.com címen.
www.lexibook.com 

MŰSZAKI ADATOK
Lítium akkumulátor      3,7V        500mAh Bemenet         5.0V        1.0A.

KARBANTARTÁS ÉS GARANCIA
A készülék végét portörlővel meg lehet tisztítani, és úgy lehet ápolni, mint más bútorokat. Langyos vízzel 
megnedvesített puha, tiszta ruhát használjon a készülék külsejének tisztításához. A műanyag részek tisztításánál és 
törlésénél legyen óvatos. Az elülső panelnél szappan vagy nedves ruha is használható.

Ez a termék 
nem játék

Lexibook S.A.
6 avenue des Andes 
Bâtiment 11, 91940 Les Ulis
France

Környezetvédelem:
A nem működő elektromos készülékek újrahasznosíthatóak, ezért nem szabad kidobni a szokásos 
háztartási szeméttel! Kérjük, támogassa Ön is aktívan a természeti erőforrások megőrzését és 
járuljon hozzá a környezet megóvásához oly módon, hogy ezt a készüléket kidobás helyett juttassa 
vissza valamelyik begyűjtőhelyre (ha lehet).

Your nightlight runs with a Lithium Battery 3.7V           500mAh to charge with a  5.0V        1.0A 
adaptor with positive centre              (not included), or with the DC/USB cable (Included).

Protecção Ambiental
Os aparelhos eléctricos indesejados podem ser reciclados e não deverão ser eliminados juntamente 
com o lixo doméstico comum! Por favor, apoie activamente na conservação dos recursos e ajude a 
proteger o ambiente, entregando este aparelho num centro de recolha (se disponível).

Lexibook S.A.
6 avenue des Andes, Bâtiment 11 
91940 Les Ulis, France

Uw nachtlampje wordt gevoed door een 3,7V       500mAh Lithium batterij die wordt 
opgeladen met de meegeleverde CC/USB kabel, of met een 5,0V       1,0A positieve 
middenadapter             (niet meegeleverd).

Élimination correcte des piles contenues dans ce produit
(Applicable dans les pays disposant de systèmes de collecte séparée) Ce symbole signifie que le produit 
contient une batterie couverte par la directive européenne 2013/56/UE qui ne peut pas être éliminée avec les 
déchets ménagers normaux.Toutes les batteries doivent être éliminées séparément du flux de déchets 
municipaux via des installations de collecte désignées par le gouvernement ou les autorités locales. 
L'élimination correcte de vos piles usagées contribuera à prévenir les conséquences négatives potentielles 
pour l'environnement et la santé animale et humaine. Informez-vous sur le système local de collecte 
sélective des produits électriques et électroniques et des piles. Respectez les règles locales et ne jetez 
jamais le produit et les piles avec les ordures ménagères. Pour obtenir des informations plus détaillées sur 
l'élimination de vos piles usagées, veuillez contacter votre mairie ou votre centre d'élimination des déchets.

Korrekte Entsorgung der Batterien in diesem Produkt 
(Anwendbar in Ländern mit getrennten Sammelsystemen) 
Dieses Symbol bedeutet, dass das Produkt einen eingebauten Akku enthält, der unter die europäische Richtlinie 
2013/56/EU fällt und nicht über den normalen Hausmüll entsorgt werden kann. Der Endverbraucher ist gesetzlich 
verpflichtet, gebrauchte Batterien zurückzugeben. Geben Sie die verbrauchten Batterien im Einzelhandel und in 
Sammelstellen kostenlos zurück. Alle Batterien sollten getrennt vom Hausmüll über die von der Regierung oder 
den lokalen Behörden benannten Sammelstellen entsorgt werden. Die ordnungsgemäße Entsorgung Ihrer 
Altbatterien trägt dazu bei, mögliche negative Folgen für die Umwelt sowie die Gesundheit von Mensch und Tier zu 
vermeiden. Wir raten Ihnen dringend, Ihr Produkt zu einer offiziellen Sammelstelle oder einem Servicezentrum zu 
bringen, um den Akku von einem Fachmann entfernen zu lassen. Informieren Sie sich über das örtliche System zur 
getrennten Sammlung von Elektro- und Elektronikgeräten und wiederaufladbaren Batterien. Befolgen Sie die 
örtlichen Vorschriften und entsorgen Sie das Produkt und die wiederaufladbaren Batterien niemals mit dem 
normalen Hausmüll. Nähere Informationen zur Entsorgung Ihrer Altbatterien erhalten Sie bei Ihrer Stadtverwaltung 
oder Ihrem Abfallentsorgungsdienstleister.

Correcte verwijdering van batterijen in dit product
(Van toepassing in landen met systemen voor gescheiden inzameling) Dit symbool betekent 
dat het product een batterij bevat die onder de Europese Richtlijn 2013/56/EU valt en die niet 
met het normale huishoudelijke afval kan worden weggegooid.Alle batterijen moeten 
gescheiden van de gemeentelijke afvalstroom worden weggegooid via aangewezen 
inzamelingsfaciliteiten die door de overheid of de lokale autoriteiten zijn aangewezen. De 
correcte verwijdering van uw oude batterijen helpt mogelijke negatieve gevolgen voor het 
milieu, de gezondheid van dieren en mensen te voorkomen. Informeer u over het plaatselijke 
systeem voor gescheiden inzameling van elektrische en elektronische producten en 
batterijen. Volg de plaatselijke regels en gooi het product en de batterijen nooit bij het normale 
huishoudelijke afval. Voor meer gedetailleerde informatie over het verwijderen van uw oude 
batterijen kunt u contact opnemen met uw stadskantoor of afvalverwerkingscentrum.

Korrekt bortskaffelse af batterier i dette produkt
(Gælder i lande med separate indsamlingssystemer) Dette symbol angiver, at produktet indeholder et batteri, 
der er omfattet af det europæiske direktiv 2013/56/EU, og som ikke kan bortskaffes sammen med almindeligt 
husholdningsaffald.Alle batterier skal bortskaffes separat fra den kommunale affaldsstrøm via udpegede 
indsamlingssteder, der er udpeget af regeringen eller de lokale myndigheder. Korrekt bortskaffelse af dine 
gamle batterier er med til at forhindre potentielle negative virkninger på miljø, dyr og menneskers sundhed. 
Du bedes orientere dig om den lokale ordning for separat indsamling af elektriske og elektroniske produkter 
og batterier. Følg de lokale bestemmelser, og bortskaf aldrig produktet og batterierne sammen med 
almindeligt husholdningsaffald. For mere detaljerede oplysninger om, hvordan du skal bortskaffe dine gamle 
batterier, bedes du kontakte dit bykontor eller dit affaldscenter.

Właściwa utylizacja baterii w tym produkcie
(Dotyczy krajów z systemem selektywnej zbiórki odpadów) Ten symbol wskazuje, że produkt 
zawiera baterię objętą dyrektywą europejską 2013/56/UE, której nie można usuwać wraz ze 
zwykłymi odpadami domowymi.Wszystkie baterie muszą być usuwane oddzielnie od strumienia 
odpadów komunalnych poprzez wyznaczone punkty zbiórki wyznaczone przez rząd lub władze 
lokalne. Właściwa utylizacja starych baterii pomaga zapobiegać potencjalnym negatywnym skutkom 
dla środowiska, zwierząt i zdrowia ludzi. Należy poinformować się o lokalnym systemie selektywnej 
zbiórki produktów elektrycznych i elektronicznych oraz baterii. Należy przestrzegać lokalnych 
przepisów i nigdy nie wyrzucać produktu i baterii wraz z normalnymi odpadami domowymi. Aby 
uzyskać bardziej szczegółowe informacje na temat utylizacji starych baterii, należy skontaktować się 
z urzędem miasta lub centrum utylizacji odpadów.

Správná likvidace baterií v tomto výrobku
(Platí v zemích se systémem odděleného sběru) Tento symbol označuje, že výrobek obsahuje 
baterii, na kterou se vztahuje evropská směrnice 2013/56/EU a kterou nelze likvidovat společně s 
běžným domovním odpadem.Všechny baterie musí být likvidovány odděleně od komunálního 
odpadu prostřednictvím určených sběrných zařízení určených vládou nebo místními úřady. Správná 
likvidace starých baterií pomáhá předcházet možným negativním dopadům na životní prostředí, 
zdraví zvířat a lidí. Informujte se o místním systému odděleného sběru elektrických a elektronických 
výrobků a baterií. Dodržujte místní předpisy a nikdy nelikvidujte výrobek a baterie společně s 
běžným domovním odpadem. Podrobnější informace o způsobu likvidace starých baterií získáte na 
městském úřadě nebo ve středisku pro likvidaci odpadů. 

A termékben lévő elemek megfelelő ártalmatlanítása
(Szelektív gyűjtési rendszerrel rendelkező országokban alkalmazandó) Ez a szimbólum azt 
jelzi, hogy a termék a 2013/56/EU európai irányelv hatálya alá tartozó akkumulátort tartalmaz, 
amely nem ártalmatlanítható a normál háztartási hulladékkal együtt.Minden akkumulátort a 
települési hulladéktól elkülönítve kell ártalmatlanítani a kormány vagy a helyi hatóságok által 
kijelölt gyűjtőhelyeken keresztül. A régi elemek megfelelő ártalmatlanítása segít megelőzni a 
lehetséges negatív környezeti, állati és emberi egészségügyi hatásokat. Kérjük, tájékozódjon 
az elektromos és elektronikai termékek és az akkumulátorok elkülönített gyűjtésének helyi 
rendszeréről. Kövesse a helyi előírásokat, és soha ne dobja ki a terméket és az elemeket a 
normál háztartási hulladékkal együtt. A régi elemek ártalmatlanításának módjáról részletesebb 
információért forduljon a városi hivatalhoz vagy hulladékkezelő központhoz.

Correct disposal of batteries in this product
(Applicable in countries with separate collection systems) This symbol means that the product 
contains a battery covered by European Directive 2013/56/EU which cannot be disposed of with 
normal household waste.All batteries should be disposed separately from the municipal waste 
stream via designated collection facilities appointed by the government or the local authorities. The 
correct disposal of your old batteries will help to prevent potential negative consequences for the 
environment, animal and human health. Inform yourself about the local separate collection system 
for electrical and electronic products and batteries. Follow local rules and never dispose of the 
product and batteries with normal household waste. For more detailed information about disposal 
of your old batteries, please contact your city office or waste disposal service center.

Eliminación correcta de las pilas de este producto
(Aplicable en países con sistemas de recogida selectiva) Este símbolo significa que el producto 
contiene una pila cubierta por la Directiva Europea 2013/56/UE que no puede eliminarse con los 
residuos domésticos normales.Todas las pilas deben eliminarse por separado del flujo de residuos 
urbanos a través de instalaciones de recogida designadas por el gobierno o las autoridades 
locales. La correcta eliminación de sus pilas usadas ayudará a evitar posibles consecuencias 
negativas para el medio ambiente y la salud humana y animal. Infórmese sobre el sistema local de 
recogida selectiva de productos eléctricos y electrónicos y pilas. Siga las normas locales y nunca 
deseche el producto y las pilas con la basura doméstica normal. Para obtener información más 
detallada sobre la eliminación de sus pilas usadas, póngase en contacto con la oficina municipal o 
el centro de servicios de eliminación de residuos. 

Corretto smaltimento delle batterie contenute in questo prodotto
(Applicabile nei Paesi con sistemi di raccolta differenziata) Questo simbolo indica che il 
prodotto contiene una batteria coperta dalla Direttiva europea 2013/56/UE che non può 
essere smaltita con i normali rifiuti domestici. Tutte le batterie devono essere smaltite 
separatamente dal flusso dei rifiuti urbani attraverso strutture di raccolta designate dal 
governo o dalle autorità locali. Il corretto smaltimento delle vecchie batterie aiuterà a 
prevenire potenziali conseguenze negative per l'ambiente, la salute degli animali e delle 
persone. Informatevi sul sistema locale di raccolta differenziata dei prodotti elettrici ed 
elettronici e delle batterie. Seguire le norme locali e non smaltire mai il prodotto e le batterie 
con i normali rifiuti domestici. Per informazioni più dettagliate sullo smaltimento delle vecchie 
batterie, contattare l'ufficio comunale o il centro di smaltimento rifiuti.

Eliminação correcta das pilhas deste produto
(Aplicável em países com sistemas de recolha separada) Este símbolo significa que o produto contém uma 
bateria abrangida pela Directiva Europeia 2013/56/UE que não pode ser eliminada com os resíduos 
domésticos normais. Todas as baterias devem ser eliminadas separadamente do fluxo de resíduos 
urbanos através de instalações de recolha designadas pelo governo ou pelas autoridades locais. A 
eliminação correcta das suas baterias antigas ajudará a prevenir potenciais consequências negativas para 
o ambiente, a saúde animal e humana. Informe-se sobre o sistema local de recolha separada de produtos 
eléctricos e electrónicos e baterias. Siga as regras locais e nunca elimine o produto e as baterias com o 
lixo doméstico normal. Para informações mais detalhadas sobre a eliminação das suas baterias velhas, 
contacte o escritório da sua cidade ou o centro de serviços de eliminação de resíduos.

Environmental Protection:
Unwanted electrical appliances can be recycled and should not be discarded along with 
regular household waste! Please actively support the conservation of resources and help 
protect the environment by returning this appliance to a collection centre (if available).

4. Puerto USB-C (4)      Permite cargar la luz nocturna. 
5. Entrada auxiliar AUX-IN (5)Te permite conectar la luz nocturna a tu propia fuente de audio 
      para reproducir la música que elijas.  
Nota: Cuanto más oscuro sea el entorno, más brillante será el efecto de la lámpara.

Stroomvoorziening
1. Steek het kleine uiteinde van de USB Type-C kabel (meegeleverd) in de USB Type-C oplaadsleuf (4).
2. Sluit het andere uiteinde van de kabel aan op de USB-poort van uw computer wanneer deze in 

werking is of op een USB-stroomadapter die is aangesloten op een stopcontact.
3. De LED-indicator licht rood op wanneer het apparaat wordt opgeladen. Eenmaal opgeladen gaat 

de LED-indicator uit.

Opmerking: u kunt de USB-kabel ook aansluiten op een adapter (niet meegeleverd) met een 
uitgang van 5,0V        1,0A. 

Voor service na verkoop, neem contact op met onze teams:
www.lexibook.com 

  • Tryk på en tredje gang, og lyseffekterne vil blive tændt uden timer.
4. USB-C-port (4)  Bruges til, at oplade natlampen. 
5. AUX-indgang (5)  Giver dig mulighed for at tilslutte natlampen til din egen lydkilde for at 
  afspille musik efter eget valg. 

Power supply 
1. Insert the small end of the USB Type-C cable (included) into the USB Type-C charging slot (4).
2. Connect the other end of the cable to the USB port of your computer when it is running or to a USB power 
adapter connected to a wall outlet.

3. The LED indicator lights up red when the device is charging. Once charged, the LED indicator will turn off. 

3. No es  conveniente colocar sobre el aparato fuentes de llama viva, como velas encendidas.
4. Las pilas deben desecharse de manera segura. Deposítelas en contenedores selectivos previstos a este 

efecto, para proteger el medio ambiente.
5. El aparato ha sido diseñado para su uso en un clima templado.

Zasilanie. 
1. Włóż małą końcówkę kabla USB Type-C (w zestawie) do gniazda ładowania USB Type-C (4).
2. Podłącz drugi koniec kabla do portu USB działającego komputera lub do zasilacza USB podłączonego do 

gniazda ściennego.
3. Wskaźnik LED świeci się na czerwono, gdy urządzenie jest ładowane. Po naładowaniu wskaźnik LED wyłączy się. 

Napájení 
1. Zasuňte malý konec kabelu USB Type-C (je součástí dodávky) do nabíjecího slotu USB Type-C (4).
2. Připojte druhý konec kabelu k portu USB běžícího počítače nebo k napájecímu adaptéru USB 
připojenému do zásuvky. 3. Zapojte kabel do zásuvky USB.
3. Indikátor LED se při nabíjení zařízení rozsvítí červeně. Po nabití indikátor LED zhasne. 

76w x112mm    (each)

684w x112mm (total)

NLJ035series IM2193_327

NLJ035series IM2193_327
76w x112mm    (each)

684w x112mm (total)


